TOWN OF DUDLEY

MASSACHUSETTS

PLANNING BOARD

DUDLEY MUNICIPAL COMPLEX, ROOM 308 71 WEST MAIN STREET, DUDLEY, MA 01571

DUDLEY PLANNING BOARD Guy Horne, Chairman Daniel Edmiston, Vice Chairman Thomas Chojnacki, Clerk Richard Clark, Member David Durgin, Member



DUDLEY PLANNING STAFF William Scanlan, Acting Town Planner Ora Finn, Clerk

> planner1@dudleyma.gov Phone: 508-949-8014

Notice of Public Hearing Dudley Planning Board Changes to Fee Schedule

Pursuant to Mass. General Laws Chapter 40A, Section 9, Chapter 41, Section 81Q, and Chapter 44, Section 53G, the Dudley Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, October 11, 2023 at 7:15 pm in the Dudley Municipal Complex, Room 321-A, 71 West Main Street, Dudley, MA to consider revisions to the Planning Board's fee schedule. The fees were last revised in 2005 and no longer reflect current costs of processing land use applications.

The proposed fee schedule is on the Town web site and in the offices of the Planning Board and Town Clerk, 71 West Main Street, Dudley, MA during the hours of 8:00 am - 4:00 pm Tuesdays and Thursdays. Any person interested or wishing to be heard on the proposed fee schedule should appear at the time and place designated.

Guy Horne, Chairman Dudley Planning Board

September 22 and 29, 2023